Edu-GEN/43362002#note6CofQQhnEDahQATaQNnDEPARTMENT

4805230/2024/O/o Clerical Hall-SED

School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, JK (UT), Jammu/Kashmir

Subject - National Workshop on Research Study on Good Governance in School Education Prospects and Innovative Practices IHC at New Delhi from 22th to 24th of July.

Government Order No: 267-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 16-07-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of below mentioned officers to attend the National Workshop on Research Study on Good Governance in School Education being organized by National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration at IHC, New Delhi, w.e.f 22.07.2024 to 24.07.2024:

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Designation
01.	Mr. Tassaduq Hussain Mir	Director School Education, Kashmir
02.	Mr. Masood Ahmad Wani	Deputy Secretary to the Government, School
		Education Department
03.	Mr. Peer Zahid Ahmad	Deputy Secretary to the Government, School
		Education Department
04.	Mr. Abdul Hamid Fani	Chief Education Officer, Srinagar
05.	Mr. Kewal Krishan	Chief Education Officer, Samba
06.	Mr. Jagdeep Kumar Padha	Chief Education Officer, Jammu
07.	Mr. Azad Bukhari	Sr. Academic Officer, SCERT, Kashmir Division
08.	Mr. Kuldeep Kumar	Assistant Coordinator, Samagra Shiksha, J&K.
09.	Dr. Imran Bukhari	Assistant Coordinator, Samagra Shiksha, J&K.

The traveling and boarding/lodging expenses shall be borne by the NCL-NIEPA as per NIEPA norms.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS

Dated: 16 .07.2024

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

No. Edu-GEN/433/2024-01 (7524136)

Copy to the:

1. Joint Secretarty (JK&L) Ministry of Home Affairs Gol.

2. Director SCERT.

3. Director School Education Jammu/ Kashmir.

4. Project Director Samagra Shiksha.

5. Director Finance, School Education Department.

6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor J&K UT.

7. Concerned Officers.

8. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

9. Dr. Shadma Absar, Assistant Professor, NCSL-NIEPA, Mobile No. 9999966417, for information only.

10. I/C Website.

11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Peer Zahid Ahmad) JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government

Scanned with OKEN Scanner